## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 016243 Frame 0970. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct name of the Assignee is TIME WARNER CABLE, INC

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Howard Pfeffer	02/03/2005
Kenneth Gould	02/03/2005
Ron Da Silva	01/28/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Time Warner Cable, Inc.
Street Address:	290 Harbor Drive
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06902

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10983133

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)391-2901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-391-2900

Email: sbarnett@globe-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Roberts Mardula & Wertheim, LLC
Address Line 1: 11800 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2816-043
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jon L. Roberts, Ph.D., J.D.

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 020893 FRAME: 0396

500529890

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=recordation#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020893 FRAME: 0397

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of PFEFFER, Howard et al.

Appln. No.: 10/983,133

Group Art Unit: 2661 Filed: 11/05/2004 Examiner: Not Yet Assigned

A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING PREMIUM TRANSPORT IN A For: DOCSIS-COMPLIANT CABLE NETWORK

# ASSIGNMENT Pursuant to 37 CFR § 3.56

I, Howard Pfeffer, residing at 1160 Fieldview Drive, Reston, VA, 20194; I, Kenneth Gould, residing at 11273B Waples Mill Road, Oakton, VA 22124; and I, Ron Da Silva, residing at 42844 Early Light Place, Ashburn, Virginia 20148, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Time Warner Cable, Inc., a company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office at 290, Harbor Drive, Stamford, CT 06902 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to all my inventions described and/or claimed in the utility patent application filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office titled "A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING PREMIUM TRANSPORT IN A DOCSIS-COMPLIANT CABLE NETWORK", the specification of which was filed on November 5, 2004, and having Serial No. 10/983,133; as well as all divisional and continuation applications claiming priority therefrom and all foreign counterparts thereof, including any application filed in the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT") and any national stage filing resulting from any such PCT filing together with all patents issuing on any of the aforesaid applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said patents therefore which may be granted.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make application for and to receive patents for said inventions in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

1

Atty. Docket No. 2816-043

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said inventions and any patents which may issue therefore and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or any patents which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for said inventions or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any patents issuing thereof are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to assignee.

WITNESS MY HAND and seal this	3 day of February, 2009
	, 1,
	mlls
ì	HOWARĎ PFEFFER

STATE OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF Friefay

On this 3 day of kommon, 2005 personally appeared before me Howard Pfeffer to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

My commission expires:

Charlotte Fl. Clark! Pul NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of Virginia: My Commission Expires January 31, 2008

SIGNATURES CONTINUE ON THE NEXT PAGE

WITNESS MY HAND and seal this 3 day of FEDRINALY, 2005.
KENNETH GOULD
STATE OF VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF Fairfaif
On this 3 day of 2005 personally appeared before me Kenneth Gould to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.  Charlotte R. Lloya Notary Public Commonwealth of Magnia My Commission Exerces January 31-2000
WITNESS MY HAND and seal this 28 day of Jarwary, 2005.  RON DA STEVA
STATE OF VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF Fair fay
On this 28 day of 2005 personally appeared before me Ron Da Silva to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.  Notary Public
My commission expires: 1121 200

[THIS ASSIGNMENT ENDS WITH THIS PAGE]

REEL: 020893 FRAME: 0400

15

Form PFO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

102941100

U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
nited States Patent and	Trademark Office

9-7-05 .10294	1108	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):     Howard Pfeffer     Kenneth Gould     Ron Da Silva	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: _Time Warner Cable  Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) 01/28/05; 02/03/2005  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.	Street Address: 290 Harbor Drive	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger	City: Stamford	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CT	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USAzip:06902	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
<b>4. Application or patent number(s):</b> A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)	
10/983,133		
Additional numbers at  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? Yes o  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Roberts Abokhair & Mardula, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: 11800 Sunrise Valley Drive Suite 1000, Reston, VA 20191	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 11800 Sunrise Valley Drive Suite 1000	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Reston	8 Payment Information	
State: VA Zip: 20191	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 703-391-2900	Expiration Date	
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number <u>18-1579</u>	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Roberts, Abokhair & Mardulla, LLC	
9. Signature:	02/07/2005	
Signature	Date	
Jon L. Roberts, Esq., Reg. No.: 31,293  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

02/11/2005 ECOOPER 00000097 10983133

**RECORDED: 05/02/2008** 

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 020893 FRAME: 0401

700